 -53-
H HiTRON
AC/DC EXTERNAL REGULATED WALLMOUNT & DESKTOP
ADAPTER DIVERSE AC PLUGS SINGLE OUTPUT 6.0-13.0 WATTS
LINEAR POWER SUPPLIES HER-48 SERIES
FEATURES:
� COST EFFECTIVE ADAPTORS
� WORLDWIDE DIVERSE AC PLUGS

                                     3 digit for European version.
                                                                    OUTPUT VOLTAGE
               SERIES NAME IN EI-48 X’FORMER SIZE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
U.S.A. VERSION Input Voltage: 120Vac/ 0.25A @60Hz.
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
5.0Vdc ≤ Any Voltage ≤ 15.0Vdc 5.0-7.0V/1.7-1.4A,  7.5-9.0V/1.3-1.2A,  9.5-11.0V/1.1A,
11.5-12.0V/1.0A,  12V/1.2A,  12.5-13.0V/0.9A,  13.5-15.0V/0.8A.
15.0Vdc < Any Voltage ≤ 24.0Vdc 15.5-17.0V/0.7A,  17.5-20.0V/0.6A,  20.5-24.0V/ 0.5A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chat or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A.
SINGLE OUPUT (Model No. for examples)
MODEL NO. AC PLUG I/P VOLTAGE O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HER-48-05017-1 WM1 120Vac 5.0Vdc  1.70A
HER-48-06015-2 WM2 120Vac 6.0Vdc  1.50A
HER-48-09012-1 WM1 120Vac 9.0Vdc  1.20A
HER-48-12010-2 WM2 120Vac 12.0Vdc  1.00A
HER-48-15008-1 WM1 120Vac 15.0Vdc  0.80A
HER-48-24005-2 WM2 120Vac 24.0Vdc  0.50A
EUROPEAN VERSION Input Voltage: 220-240Vac/0.15A @50Hz.
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
5.0Vdc ≤ Any Voltage ≤ 12.0 Vdc 5.0-7.0V/1.2-1.0A,  7.5-9.5V/0.98-0.90A,
10.0-11.0V/0.88-0.84A,  11.5-12.0V/0.82-0.80A,
12.0Vdc < Any Voltage ≤ 24.0 Vdc 12.5-14.0V/0.77-0.69A,  14.5-16.0V/0.66-0.60A,  16.5-18.0V/0.58-0.53A,
18.5-20.0V/0.52-0.48A,  20.5-22.0V/0.47-0.44A,  22.5-24.0V/ 0.43-0.40A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chat or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A.
SINGLE OUPUT (Model No. for examples)
MODEL NO. AC PLUG I/P VOLTAGE O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HER-48-050120-3 WM3 220Vac 5.0Vdc  1.20A
HER-48-060110-4 WM4 220Vac 6.0Vdc  1.10A
HER-48-090092-5 WM5 240Vac 9.0Vdc  0.92A
HER-48-120080-6 WM6 240Vac 12.0Vdc  0.80A
HER-48-150064-3 WM3 220Vac 15.0Vdc  0.64A
HER-48-180053-4 WM4 220Vac 18.0Vdc  0.53A
HER-48-200048-5 WM5 240Vac 20.0Vdc  0.48A
HER-48-240040-6 WM6 240Vac 24.0Vdc  0.40A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]  WEIGHT: 550g (19.4 Oz.)
AC PLUG TYPE:
[1] WM1, [2]WM2, [3]WM3, [4]WM4, [5]WM5,
[6]WM6, [6G] WM6G